Australia 58,775,394 78.62% (52,771,615) 75.15% 6,003,779
North America 6,542,116 8.75% (9,278,395) 13.21% (2,736,279)
Europe 9,441,182 12.63% (8,171,038) 11.64% 1,270,144
Rest of World - 0.00% - 0.00% -
Total 74,758,692 100.00% (70,221,048) 100.00% 4,537,644

2017 Long Exposure % Short Exposure % Net Exposure
Australia 56,540,437 49.08% (62,156,599) 54.91% (5,616,162)
North America 31,105,190 27.00% (23,287,273) 20.58% 7,817,917
Europe 24,963,225 21.67% (27,737,090) 24.51% (2,773,865)
Rest of World 2,597,501 2.25% - 0.00% 2,597,501
Total 115,206,353 100.00% (113,180,962) 100.00% 2,025,391

The North American region includes the United States and Canada. Europe includes countries in mainland
Europe and the United Kingdom.

As at 30 June 2018 one security represented over 5% of the long or short investment portfolio.
As at 30 June 2017 two securities represented over 5% of the long or short investment portfolio.

Sensitivity

The following table illustrates the effect on the Company's equity from possible changes in other market risk that
were reasonably possible based on the risk the Company was exposed to at reporting date, assuming a flat tax
rate of 30 per cent:

Impact on post-tax (loss)/profit
2018
$

2017
$

Decrease 5% (157,459) (70,889)
Increase 5% 157,459 70,889
Decrease 10% (314,919) (141,777)
Increase 10% 314,919 141,777

Post-tax (loss)/profit would decrease/increase as a result of (losses)/gains on equity securities classified as at fair
value through profit or loss.

37

Watermark Market Neutral Fund Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

30 June 2018
(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

At balance date, the net portfolio position was $4,498,844 long (2017: $2,025,391 long) therefore there is a small
price risk impact on post-tax loss (2017: post-tax profit).

(ii) Foreign exchange risk

Exposure

The Company operates internationally and holds both monetary and non-monetary assets denominated in